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Boys Total Pinfall
Points 

Game 1
Points 

Game 2
Points 

Game 3
Points 

Game 4
Points 

Game 5
Pinfall 
Game1

Pinfall 
Game2

Pinfall 
Game3

Pinfall 
Game4

Pinfall 
Game5

1 Finland 40 5200 10 10 10 10 990 1051 1010 1065 1084
2 Sweden 30 5335 0 10 10 10 966 1120 1018 1100 1131
3 Denmark 20 4716 10 10 0 0 980 918 909 915 994
4 Norway 10 4594 0 0 10 0 991 936 903 910 854
5 Iceland 0 4212 0 0 0 0 880 911 779 887 755

Girls
1 Sweden 40 5152 10 10 10 10 1065 1020 944 1025 1098
2 Finland 20 4717 0 10 0 10 974 1012 863 947 921
3 Denmark 20 4712 10 0 10 0 1012 899 928 949 924
4 Norway 20 4504 0 10 10 0 862 920 940 878 904

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

Team Event



Boys Nat Total Pinfall 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 B.Pedersen/J.Wihelmsen Den 1 18 4979 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 414 435 424 429 478 383 415 344 490 387 407 373
2 J.Persson/P.Nilsson Swe 3 18 4891 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 349 436 472 356 391 487 338 437 417 396 398 414
3 O.Kovanen/J.Jähi Fin 2 18 4869 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 437 412 375 430 441 395 417 369 433 448 357 355
4 T.Palermaa/J.Jehkinen Fin 1 18 4773 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 383 370 386 398 469 398 375 394 340 399 445 416
5 M.Kanold/M.Daneberg Swe 1 16 5011 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 526 344 475 416 369 356 409 348 453 345 459 511
6 J.Hansen/M.Sie Den 3 14 4981 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 451 405 385 370 489 483 377 364 421 472 424 340
7 G.Pedersen/M.Olsen Nor 3 14 4870 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 416 376 438 307 458 397 450 432 393 374 368 461
8 P.Dahlbom/M.Nurmi Fin 3 14 4868 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 425 402 386 401 469 434 377 424 363 383 398 406
9 P.Nordensson/P.Halvarsson Swe 2 13 4889 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 394 426 359 399 411 367 395 401 442 405 434 456
10 L.Person/L.Höberg Den 2 12 4940 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 413 445 536 386 345 461 377 315 447 398 416 401
11 M.Dyrland/T.Wahl Nor 2 8 4350 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 383 361 370 371 352 367 365 338 345 425 335 338
12 M.Sandbækken/M.Skouge Nor 1 7 4446 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 377 370 395 321 371 374 371 363 371 351 434 348
13 B.Jakobsson/M.Gudmundsson Ice 2 4 4420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 368 363 364 340 391 378 367 349 387 381 359 373
14 E.Sigthorsson/S.Gudmundsson Ice 1 4 4134 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 351 411 304 348 411 346 335 307 364 295 317 345
15 H.Hardarson/A.Annelsson Ice 3 2 3950 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 349 390 327 319 369 307 319 357 276 257 353 327

Girls Nat Total Pinfall 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1 M.Håkansson/N.Flack Swe 1 22 4997 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 452 411 451 376 404 395 401 425 438 450 440 354
2 C.Johansson/E.Nyborg Swe 3 22 4787 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 354 446 402 402 404 433 403 387 375 444 363 374
3 T.Larsson/P.Magnusson Swe 2 19 4705 2 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 438 387 425 377 363 355 355 438 343 395 418 411
4 H.Manninen/L.Koski Fin 3 18 4377 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 331 404 427 388 343 294 347 390 390 357 376 330
5 E.Pulli/L.Toumisalo Fin 2 18 4373 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 400 382 374 335 327 344 342 355 375 364 362 413
6 R.Ratia/J.Mäkele Fin 1 17 4559 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 358 340 425 389 326 377 334 431 400 426 372 381
7 M.Agebo/K.Pedersen Den 2 14 4465 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 362 294 374 451 393 386 379 372 408 355 354 337
8 C.Bjercke/C.Pettersen Nor 2 12 4327  0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 378 388 392 366 424 354 339 299 307 349 339 392
9 M.Wold/G.Fosseide Nor 1 12 4211  0 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 320 352 399 337 365 391 375 321 258 380 312 401
10 A.Haugen/A.Gyllensteen Nor 3 10 4456  2 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 419 403 358 341 419 393 332 352 327 336 382 394
11 T.Nielsen/Bruhn Den 1 10 4184 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 377 356 285 397 372 371 342 354 340 316 327 347
12 P.Nielsen/S.Petersen Den 3 6 4324 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 356 348 387 360 352 384 347 348 353 352 363

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPINONSHIP 2003

DOUBLE



Name Nat Total Aver. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Mikael Kanold Sweden 3727 219,24 201 235 234 244 252 268 151 279 220 170 182 220 175 248 191 213 244
2 Glenn M. Pedersen Norway 3721 218,88 255 208 225 246 216 214 203 258 180 252 223 233 236 168 174 196 234
3 Bo Winther Pedersen Denmark 3630 213,53 210 162 170 175 224 222 192 236 225 276 167 220 245 257 202 234 213
4 Peter Nordensson Sweden 3574 210,24 191 235 196 222 257 215 223 178 183 214 179 190 220 231 205 193 242
5 Pontus Halvarsson Sweden 3536 208,00 200 300 190 211 219 179 203 181 216 197 188 205 181 211 200 241 214
6 Joonas Jähi Finland 3530 207,65 191 238 193 225 223 222 200 197 237 219 192 225 169 206 235 184 174
7 Joonas Jehkinen Finland 3521 207,12 188 184 213 233 211 216 191 202 227 191 202 238 185 183 202 223 232
8 Pauli Dahlbom Finland 3495 205,59 232 165 168 207 197 244 209 185 186 211 224 212 234 170 231 198 222
9 Mathias Daneberg Sweden 3490 205,29 194 183 245 206 212 258 193 196 196 199 174 189 173 205 154 246 267

10 Lars Høberg Denmark 3476 204,47 179 210 194 173 203 212 189 290 216 169 236 184 158 242 205 195 221
11 Olli Kovanen Finland 3459 203,47 212 238 225 193 179 215 212 178 193 225 203 192 200 227 213 173 181
12 Jacob Hansen Denmark 3423 201,35 186 185 201 167 174 251 205 205 201 289 217 164 193 175 226 232 152
13 Jesper Vilhelmsen Denmark 3415 200,88 225 184 180 204 232 192 243 188 204 202 216 195 199 233 185 173 160
14 Morten Sie Denmark 3405 200,29 187 226 164 196 161 200 200 180 169 200 266 213 171 246 246 192 188
15 Patrik Nilsson Sweden 3391 199,47 180 167 153 246 202 162 245 245 211 187 266 164 191 212 186 195 179
16 Johan Persson Sweden 3381 198,88 189 134 202 217 191 187 191 227 145 204 221 174 246 205 210 203 235
17 Mika Nurmi Finland 3368 198,12 167 188 200 228 243 181 193 201 215 258 210 165 190 193 152 200 184
18 Toni Palermaa Finland 3353 197,24 198 226 211 207 228 167 179 184 163 278 196 147 209 157 197 222 184
19 Lars Persson Denmark 3325 195,59 172 161 198 210 161 201 256 246 170 176 225 193 157 205 193 221 180
20 Martin Olsen Norway 3227 189,82 192 162 235 183 156 202 173 180 127 206 174 217 196 225 200 172 227
21 Mads Sandbækken Norway 3224 189,65 181 169 143 175 184 175 216 201 162 225 224 196 200 195 180 235 163
22 Morten Dyrland Norway 3159 185,82 190 221 211 139 137 188 211 215 204 166 186 168 167 194 227 157 178
23 Bjarni Jakobsson Iceland 3138 184,59 188 192 191 174 187 201 203 159 158 184 175 213 149 170 204 180 210
24 Magnus Gudmundsson Iceland 3103 182,53 192 165 151 233 138 167 160 205 182 207 203 154 200 217 187 179 163
25 Egill Sigthorsson Iceland 3085 181,47 140 225 134 142 166 179 198 171 213 243 198 200 171 191 153 162 199
26 Tony Wahl Norway 3017 177,47 187 234 169 167 161 195 150 155 167 186 181 197 171 151 198 188 160
27 Morten Skouge Norway 2982 175,41 173 176 155 217 187 202 154 194 159 146 150 175 163 176 171 199 185
28 Atli Thor Annelsson Iceland 2801 164,76 173 173 159 158 139 132 211 158 172 182 183 166 176 119 141 190 169
29 Hafthor Hardarson Iceland 2745 161,47 187 156 144 173 134 217 179 169 147 187 124 153 181 157 116 163 158
30 Sigurdur Gudmundsson Iceland 2675 157,35 127 223 163 149 157 172 213 133 135 168 148 135 136 173 142 155 146

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

Team Event Double

Games played in Make Up Team

Individual results Boys



Name Nat Total Aver. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Martina Håkansson Sweden 3652 214,82 201 257 159 225 259 238 204 235 172 213 206 215 192 236 257 204 179
2 Emma Nyborg Sweden 3514 206,71 247 180 187 186 242 194 248 201 234 159 244 202 175 211 233 179 192
3 Therese Larsson Sweden 3420 201,18 275 195 204 182 221 213 191 179 187 168 183 181 221 174 211 212 223
4 Nina Flack Sweden 3415 200,88 208 185 202 201 173 214 207 216 204 191 189 186 233 202 193 236 175
5 Pernilla Magnusson Sweden 3406 200,35 195 223 192 231 203 225 196 246 190 195 172 174 217 169 184 206 188
6 Mie Agerbo Denmark 3307 194,53 203 186 189 235 182 181 127 184 246 198 209 203 201 220 167 219 157
7 Carin Johansson Sweden 3285 193,24 186 160 214 187 223 160 198 201 168 245 189 201 212 164 211 184 182
8 Jenni Mäkelä Finland 3247 191,00 170 205 155 193 179 204 181 210 189 179 186 161 223 212 215 191 194
9 Ann V. Gyllensteen Norway 3233 190,18 202 200 195 192 212 214 213 177 156 187 172 160 213 161 189 202 188
10 Riikka Ratia Finland 3217 189,24 181 203 212 224 193 154 159 215 200 147 191 173 198 188 211 181 187
11 Ann L. Haugen Norway 3196 188,00 150 211 215 191 205 205 190 181 185 232 221 172 139 166 147 180 206
12 Laura Tuomisalo Finland 3191 187,71 191 222 168 190 172 222 217 148 203 192 194 150 190 172 171 191 198
13 Heidi Manninen Finland 3140 184,71 220 193 150 169 193 171 179 223 193 165 136 178 190 207 193 221 159
14 Camilla Bruhn Denmark 3125 183,82 193 165 203 162 203 200 187 138 245 190 202 194 184 182 160 173 144
15 Karen Pedersen Denmark 3111 183,00 241 204 153 181 179 181 167 190 205 195 177 176 171 188 188 135 180
16 Susanne Petersen Denmark 3072 180,71 173 160 169 189 187 198 192 177 191 170 173 181 165 177 185 191 194
17 Eeva Pulli Finland 3063 180,18 212 189 178 171 184 178 165 226 132 135 154 192 165 203 193 171 215
18 Cathrine Bjercke Norway 3060 180,00 188 174 168 195 182 175 190 179 198 201 161 201 156 151 173 187 181
19 Pernille Nielsen Denmark 3040 178,82 197 160 167 174 212 176 164 171 196 190 179 203 182 171 168 161 169
20 Grethe Fosseide Norway 3022 177,76 164 140 192 153 167 164 163 199 179 207 224 196 170 146 180 177 201
21 Laura Koski Finland 2983 175,47 159 147 120 148 247 160 225 204 195 178 158 169 200 183 164 155 171
22 Catrine Pettersen Norway 2973 174,88 166 161 132 189 151 203 198 213 168 223 193 138 143 156 176 152 211
23 Tea Nielsen Denmark 2908 171,06 178 184 216 197 148 177 169 147 152 182 169 148 170 158 156 154 203
24 Mona Wold Norway 2889 169,94 158 195 230 147 154 156 189 200 158 158 167 179 151 112 200 135 200

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

Team Event Double

Games played in Make Up Team

Individual results Girls



Name Nat Total Pinfall Bonus 1 B 2 B 3 B 4 B 5 B 6 B 7 B 8 B 9 B 10 B 11 B
1 Mikael Kanold Sweden 6489 6279 210 257 30 259 30 269 30 154 244 30 296 30 180 233 30 205 239 30 216 3727
2 Bo Winther Pedersen Denmark 6429 6189 240 222 249 30 200 236 30 182 207 30 248 30 277 30 224 30 246 30 268 30 3630
3 Joonas Jähi Finland 6274 6034 240 256 30 195 246 30 243 30 190 222 30 234 30 255 30 235 30 238 30 190 3530
4 Peter Nordensson Sweden 6218 6008 210 221 30 192 157 236 30 214 30 236 213 30 258 233 30 237 30 237 30 3574
5 Glenn M. Pedersen Norway 6178 6058 120 194 299 30 167 230 30 233 30 149 182 214 255 234 180 30 3721
6 Joonas Jehkinen Finland 6150 5955 195 214 15 191 236 228 30 214 30 193 30 256 30 248 30 269 30 170 215 3521
7 Jacob Hansen Denmark 6031 5821 210 223 202 30 238 30 199 247 30 201 199 30 211 30 243 30 189 246 30 3423
8 Mathias Daneberg Sweden 6010 5830 180 174 248 30 190 30 208 168 234 202 30 193 300 30 218 30 205 30 3490
9 Olli Kovanen Finland 5850 5730 120 154 181 191 215 30 162 246 30 244 263 30 184 236 30 195 3459
10 Pauli Dahlbom Finland 5845 5770 75 214 15 218 248 30 211 182 237 30 225 151 212 199 178 3495
11 Lars Høberg Denmark 5841 5751 90 257 30 237 30 213 180 212 216 202 210 172 157 219 30 3476
12 Pontus Halvarsson Sweden 5809 5719 90 234 30 194 186 30 186 243 30 213 180 200 169 182 196 3536

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

ROUND ROBIN BOYS



Name Nat Total Pinfall Bonus 1 B 2 B 3 B 4 B 5 B 6 B 7 B 8 B 9 B 10 B 11 B
1 Martina Håkansson Sweden 6123 5883 240 200 30 225 180 30 204 30 207 30 212 30 194 30 171 173 223 30 242 30 3652
2 Pernilla Magnusson Sweden 6075 5805 270 193 227 30 222 30 257 30 247 30 212 30 187 227 30 234 30 220 30 173 30 3406
3 Therese Larsson Sweden 5778 5628 150 216 30 165 202 186 182 226 244 30 213 30 203 30 171 200 30 3420
4 Nina Flack Sweden 5767 5617 150 211 246 30 187 223 179 158 197 30 182 30 216 30 192 30 211 3415
5 Emma Nyborg Sweden 5706 5586 120 221 30 155 204 30 147 202 30 188 30 203 201 176 191 184 3514
6 Riikka Ratia Finland 5688 5478 210 246 30 248 30 171 224 30 184 30 162 169 228 30 196 197 30 236 30 3217
7 Carin Johansson Sweden 5531 5381 150 193 190 30 150 254 30 173 167 222 30 154 233 30 157 203 30 3285
8 Mie Agerbo Denmark 5525 5345 180 180 30 187 177 204 30 169 235 30 173 30 158 167 173 30 215 30 3307
9 Jenni Mäkelä Finland 5474 5294 180 214 30 162 30 216 30 185 170 30 183 30 181 185 168 203 30 180 3247

10 Ann V. Gyllensteen Norway 5357 5237 120 182 180 30 192 180 30 190 193 148 163 30 211 30 196 169 3233
11 Ann L. Haugen Norway 5238 5148 90 159 183 197 30 183 181 30 161 172 176 203 30 178 159 3196
12 Laura Tuomisalo Finland 5178 5058 120 167 180 181 30 167 161 160 30 186 30 180 30 157 170 158 3191

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

ROUND ROBIN GIRLS



Boys Girls
1 Mikael Kanold Sweden 1 Pernilla Magnusson Sweden
2 Bo Winther Pedersen Denmark 2 Martina Håkansson Sweden
3 Joonas Jähi Finland 3 Therese Larsson Sweden

Bo Winther Pedersen Denmark 202 Pernilla Magnusson Sweden 233
1 Mikael Kanold Sweden 212 1 Martina Håkansson Sweden 215

3 Joonas Jähi Finland 213 3 Therese Larsson Sweden 230
2 Bo Winther Pedersen Denmark 226 2 Pernilla Magnusson Sweden 247

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

Step ladder finals



Total
Team Event 

Boys
Double 
Boys

Ind 
Boys

Team Event 
Girls

Double 
Girls

Ind 
Girls

Sweden 371 30 47 66 40 63 125
Finland 204 40 50 31 20 53 10
Denmark 154 20 44 36 20 30 4
Norway 105 10 29 9 20 34 3
Iceland 10 0 10

XVII NORDIC YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIP 2003

Nations standings over all


